

For Our Customers

Sundolitt as
Krog Skolevej 3
DK-7190 Billund
Danmark
Tel.: +45 75 33 86 00
Fax.: +45 75 35 32 41
E-mail: billund@sundolitt.com
www.sunpack.dk
CVR nr. 35909117

Billund, den 03-01-2022

Declaration For Sundolitt proposals 2022,

Sunpack Packaging Declaration of Conformity

It is hereby confirmed, that the Sunpack packaging listed in the attached product overview / customer trade statistics meet the requirements for materials intended for contact with food in accordance with current legislation:

Regulations:

EU Regulation 1282/2011 of 28 November 2011
EU Directive 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006
EU Regulation 10/2011 of 14 January 2011

Directives:

EU Directive 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004
EU Direktiv 116/2020 of September 2020

National regulations:

DK Executive Order 681 of 25-05-2020 (Packaging Order)

Migration:

There are substances contributing to the total migration with specific migration limits in the raw material from which the boxes are produced. All limits, total and specific, are observed.

Use/Specifications:

All products referred to in this document is manufactured from EPS (Expanded Polystyrene).

EPS is BGA/FDA-approved for direct contact with food, by the authorities in Europe and USA.

Is to be used at temperatures from -70 gr C to 70 gr C.

Sunpack packaging is only for one time use. (Costumers, whom might choose, using the product again, shall make the proper arrangements to assure integrity of the product!)

It is confirmed that Sundolitt as is registered at the Regional Food Authorities.

We also declare, that our products in general do not contain BPA, nor additives containing Bisphenol A (BPA), based on the information available to us from our suppliers.

Find more information on Our web site:

www.sundolitt.com

Sincerely,

Sundolitt as

Kristian Mørk QHSE-Supervisor